## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.682/2022

AHSI ASSOCIATION OF HEALTH SCIENCES INSTITUTES Petiti

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Pranav Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Chiranjivi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Ved, Adv.

Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

## UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 List the Petition on 30 September 2022 before the appropriate Bench.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar