SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2660/2023

NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE NARAYAN MEDICAL INSTITUTE AND HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.206103/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 10-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv. Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv. Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R Issue notice.

To be heard along with Writ Petition (C) No.682 of 2022 and other connected matters.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)