ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2711/2023

NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NETAJI SUBHAS MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.209104/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 17-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the similar issues are involved in W.P (C) No. 682 of 2022 which is slated to be listed on 20^{th} November, 2023.
- 2. List this matter alongwith W.P.(C) No. 682 of 2022 before the appropriate Bench.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)